141 <b>48</b> -	RECORDATION FO	<b>IS O</b> I 00-10-1999	
Tab rettings to to to	<b>* *</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Palents and Trademarks:	Please rec	
<b>1. Name of conveying party(les):</b> Richard Andrew	UND 5/10/9	2. Name: 101117638 P Name: Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation	16/32
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 11535 S. Central Avenue	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Cher		City: Alsip State: IL ZIP: 60803	
Execution Date: July 5, 199	9	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🙆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	(-)		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	re execution date of the application is: <u>July 5, 1999</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,	B. Palent No.(s)	
		29/109035	
	Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>DILLER</u> , RAMIK &	alled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
;		S Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: _7345_McWho	cter Place		
Suite 101	•	8. Deposit account number:	
chy: _AnnandaleState	. VA zip: 22003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page # paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy	
Vincent L. Ramik, Re	g. 20,663 (Au	August 10, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet. 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet	t information to:	
	Commissioner of P Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	Patents and Trademarks	
document to be recorded, inc and completing and reviewin to the U.S. Patent and Trade	luding time for review g the sample cover shee mark Office, Office of	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ring the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, udget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,RICHARD ANDREW
a citizen of GREAT BRITAIN residing at 23 STANLEY PARK DRIVE, SALTNEY, CHESTER
CHESHIRE CH4 8PQ, UK , have made a certain new and useful
invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me
the 5 day of July
under Serial No, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized
to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;
AND WHEREAS CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto \_\_\_\_\_\_ CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>CORPORATION</u> CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

RICHARD ANDREW

Date \_\_\_\_ 5th July 1999